Village of Ada, Ohio; WTP Improvements

014-8046 002

014-8046.0	002								
	Jones & Henry Engineers, Ltd.			Peterson Construc	ction	Jutte Excavating		Kirk Bros.	
	Addenda: 3								
	Bids Received:	09/10/25							
Item		Est.							
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Pr.	Amount	Unit Pr.	Amount	Unit Pr.	Amount
1A	General WTP Work	1	LS	\$4,350,000.00	\$4,350,000.00	\$3,952,550.00	\$3,952,550.00	\$5,372,080.00	\$5,372,080.00
	Horizontal concrete repairs 1/8-inch to 1-inch deep using Polymer-Modified								
2A	Mortar	20	SF	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$149.00	\$2,980.00
	Horizontal concrete repairs 1-inch to 3-inch deep using Polymer-Modified								
2B	Mortar	10	SF	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$187.00	\$1,870.00
2C	Unformed vertical and overhead concrete repairs 1/8-inch to 3-inch deep using Polymer-Modified Mortar	120	SF	\$190.00	\$22,800.00	\$140.00	\$16,800.00	\$248.00	\$29,760.00
2D	Formed vertical and overhead Concrete Repairs 1/8-inch to 1-inch deep using Polymer-Modified Mortar	30	SF	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$204.00	\$6,120.00
2E	Formed vertical and overhead Concrete Repairs 1-inch to 3-inch deep using Polymer-Modified Mortar	20	SF	\$235.00	\$4,700.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$264.00	\$5,280.00
2F	Concrete repairs over 3-inch deep using Low-Slump Concrete	40	SF	\$190.00	\$7,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$116.00	\$4,640.00
3	Sealing and Injecting cracks with epoxy	750	LF	\$90.00	\$67,500.00	\$60.00	\$45,000.00	\$127.00	\$95,250.00
4	Sealing and Injecting cracks with polyurethane	50	LF	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$116.00	\$5,800.00
5	Routing and packing cracks with crystalline integrated grout	100	LF	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$138.00	\$13,800.00
6	Allowances	1	LS	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00
Total Estimated Construction Cost Bid Items 1 thru 6				\$4,795,600.00		\$4,357,800.00		\$5,857,580.00	
Alternative	Bid Items								
7a	Clarifier 1 and 2 Bridge Replacement	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$125,400.00	\$125,400.00